
Elementary models for a sustainable economy 
 

Workshop organized 21-24 January 2010 in Utrecht, as part of the EU Global System 

Dynamics (GSD) Coordinated Action program (www.globalsystemdynamics.eu). 

 

Location: Graaf Jan van Nassauzaal, Grand Hotel Karel V, Geertebolwerk 1, 3511XA 

Utrecht. The hotel is about 7 minute walking distance from Utrecht Centraal Station 

(railway).  

 
Participants  
 
Claes Anderson (Chalmers University Goteborg), 

claeand@chalmers.se 

complex systems and physics 

 
Peter Baudains (UCL) (21/1) 

p.baudains@ucl.ac.uk  
GSD-project particpant (colleague Steve Bishop) 

Jeroen van den Bergh (ICREA-UAB 

Barcelona/VU Amsterdam) (21/1) 

jbergh@feweb.vu.nl  

environmental and resource economy, evolutionary 

economics 

Pieter Bots (TU Delft) (23/1) p.w.g.bots@tudelft.nl  Computer/information science; 

http://dana.actoranalysis.com  

Markus Brede (CSIRO Canberra) 

markus.brede@csiro.au 
complex systems and physics 

Nils Ferrand (CEMAGREF Montpellier), 

nils.ferrand@cemagref.fr 
MABS and environmental games and policy 

exercises [unable to come, but may contribute from 

a distance] 

Tom Fiddaman (Ventana Systems) 

tom@metasd.com  

system dynamics and physics [unable to come, but 

will contribute from a distance] 

Klaus Hasselmann (ECF-PIK Berlin) (21-24/1) 

klaus.hasselmann@zmaw.de 
physics and meteorology 

Lars Hein (LUWageningen) (22/1) 

lars.hein@wur.nl 

physics, environmental science 

Peter Janssen (PBL)  (21 jan)  

peter.janssen@pbl.nl    
mathematics  

Kristian Lindgren (Chalmers University 

Goteborg), kristian.lindgren@chalmers.se 
complex systems and physics 

Piotr Magnuszewski (IIASA/Wroclaw University) 

(22-24/1) magnus@iiasa.ac.at 
physics (social physics/games) 

Sido Mylius (PBL)  

sido.mylius@pbl.nl 
evolutionary ecology 

Karolina Safarzynska (IVM-VU) (22/1) 

Safarzynska@ivm.vu.nl 
evolutionary economics  

Clara Schmitt (Université Paris I) 

clara_schmitt@yahoo.fr  
urban geography  

Alexei Voinov and Tatjana Filatova  
aavoinov@gmail.com  

ecology 

Bert de Vries (Utrecht University/PBL), 

bert.devries@pbl.nl  
physics/chemistry 

workshop organizer 
Gérard Weisbuch (ENS Paris) 

weisbuch@lps.ens.fr  
mathematics and complex systems 

Gönenç Yücel (TU Delft) 
G.Yucel@tudelft.nl 

PhD Researcher, Policy Analysis and Management 

 



Aart de Zeeuw (Universiteit van Tilburg), 

a.j.deZeeuw@uvt.nl 
mathematics, economics/game theory 

 
Another 2 people have been invited. There is room for a maximum of 18 participants. We count 

on 14 (21/1), 14 (22/1), 13 (23/1) and 11 (24/1). Buffet on fri 22/1, dinner on sat 23/1. Dietray 

preferences? Additional participants? Internet wifi available. Skype meeting Ferrand/Fiddaman? 

 
Travel and accommodation finances (to be finalized – see form) 
 

Name Travel Accommodation 
Nights 

Breakfast/Lunch 

Claes Anderson 
claeand@chalmers.se 

Chalmers/GSD N3 Utrecht/GSD 
(BdV) 

B3L3 

Peter Baudains  
p.baudains@ucl.ac.uk   

UCL (GSD) N1 Utrecht/GSD B1L1 

Jeroen van den Bergh (21 

jan) jbergh@feweb.vu.nl  
Small/local Not applicable L1 

Pieter Bots 
p.w.g.bots@tudelft.nl  

Small/local  Not applicable? L1 

Markus Brede 
markus.brede@csiro.au 

Utrecht/GSD  
Up to 1230 € 

Utrecht/GSD 
(BdV) 

L3 

Nils Ferrand or colleague 
nils.ferrand@cemagref.fr 

Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

Tom Fiddaman  
tom@metasd.com) 

Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

Klaus Hasselmann  
klaus.hasselmann@zmaw.de 

Utrecht/GSD N4 Utrecht/GSD 
(BdV) 

B4L4 

Lars Hein lars.hein@wur.nl Small/local Not applicable L1 

Peter Janssen 
peter.janssen@pbl.nl    

Not applicable Not applicable L1 

Kristian Lindgren 
kristian.lindgren@chalmers.se 

Chalmers/GSD N3 Utrecht/GSD 
(BdV) 

B3L3 

Piotr Magnuszewski 
magnus@iiasa.ac.at 

Utrecht/GSD 
(BdV) 

N3 Utrecht/GSD 
(BdV) 

B3L3 

Sido Mylius  
sido.mylius@pbl.nl 

Not applicable Not applicable L3 

Karolina Safarzynska 
Safarzynska@ivm.vu.nl 

Not applicable Not applicable L3 

Alexei Voinov and Tatjana 

Filatova  
aavoinov@gmail.com 

 N4 Utrecht/GSD 
(BdV) 

B4L4 

Bert de Vries 
bert.devries@pbl.nl  

Not applicable Not applicable B4L4 

Gérard Weisbuch 

weisbuch@lps.ens.fr  
Utrecht/GSD 
(BdV) 

N4 Utrecht/GSD 
(BdV) 

B4L4 

Gönenç Yücel 
G.Yucel@tudelft.nl  

Not applicable Not applicable B1L3 

Aart de Zeeuw 
a.j.deZeeuw@uvt.nl 

Small/local N1 Utrecht/GSD B1L3 

 

 



Personal websites: 
 
Claes Anderson  
https://www.chalmers.se/ee/SV/forskning/forskargrupper/fysisk-
resursteori/personal/claes-andersson/  

Jeroen van den Bergh 
http://www.icrea.cat/Web/ScientificStaff/JeroenvandenBergh--424  
Pieter Bots 
http://www.tbm.tudelft.nl/live/pagina.jsp?id=8f878e4d-0495-43bc-aa7b-7926b2bfa4c7&lang=en  
Markus Brede 
www.csiro.au/people/Markus.Brede.html  
http://eprintweb.org/S/authors/All/br/Brede  
Nils Ferrand 
http://wwwlisc.clermont.cemagref.fr/MembresEtPagesIntermediaires/pagesperso/Anciens_me
mbres/ferrand/nferrand.htm  
Tom Fiddaman 
http://www.metasd.com/  
http://modelwiki.metasd.com/index.php?title=Tom_Fiddaman's_Model_Library  
http://www.metasd.com/models/index.html  
Klaus Hasselmann 
http://www.globalsystemdynamics.eu/index.php?id=klaushasselmann  
Lars Hein 
http://www.esa.wur.nl/UK/Staff/Hein/default.htm  
Kristian Lindgren 
http://frt.fy.chalmers.se/cs/people/lindgren.html  
Piotr Magnuszewski 
http://pl.linkedin.com/in/piotrmagnuszewski  
Sido Mylius 
http://sido.mylius.nl/  
Alexei Voinov 
http://www.likbez.com/AV/PUBS/2SUST/2Sust.html  
Bert de Vries 
http://www.chem.uu.nl/nws/www/general/personal/vries_a.htm  
Gérard Weisbuch 
http://www.lps.ens.fr/~weisbuch/  
Gönenç Yücel 
http://homepages.ipact.nl/~gyucel 
Aart de Zeeuw 
http://center.uvt.nl/staff/zeeuw/  

 


